WILL COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 92
2018-2019 SCHOOL CALENDAR

Amended 5/24/2018

The school term will begin with Teacher Institute Days on Monday, August 20, and Tuesday, August 21,
2018. The first day of attendance for kindergarten - grade 8 students will be Wednesday, August
22,2018, with an early dismissal at:

Oak Prairie/Ludwig Reed/Walsh
1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m.
Trimesters Quarters
Walsh, Reed & Ludwig Schools (3 trimesters) Oak Prairie Junior High School (4 quarters)
T1-8/22/18 - 11/9/18 - 55 days Q1 -8/22/18 - 10/19/18 - 41 days
T2-11/13/18 - 3/1/19 - 61 days Q2 -10/22/18 - 1/11/19 - 43 days
T3 -3/5/19 - 6/4/19 - 58 days Q3 - 1/14/19 - 3/22/19 - 46 days

Q4 - 3/25/19 - 6/4/19 - 44 days

Building Schedules:

Walsh School & Reed School 8:50 a.m. - 3:30 p.m.
Ludwig School & Oak Prairie Junior High School 7:50 a.m. - 2:30 p.m.
Early Dismissal Days: Oak Prairie/Ludwig Reed/Walsh
August 22, 2018 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m.
December 21, 2018 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m.
June 4, 2019 1:00 p.m. 2:00 p.m.
Teacher Institute days: August 20, 2018, August 21, 2018, November 6, 2018 and February 26, 2019
School Improvement Workshop Days: Oak Prairie/Ludwig Reed/Walsh
September 12, 2018 Early Dismissal: 10:55 a.m. 11:55 a.m.
October 31, 2018 Early Dismissal: 10:55 a.m. 11:55 a.m.
January 18, 2019 Early Dismissal: 10:55 a.m. 11:55 a.m.
February 15, 2019 Early Dismissal: 10:55 a.m. 11:55 a.m.
May 24, 2019 Early Dismissal: 10:55 a.m. 11:55 a.m.

Emergency days have been added at the end of the year: June 5, 6, 7, 10, 11, 2019.
Parent/Teacher Conferences will be November 19 and 20, 2018.
Thanksgiving Holiday will be November 21, 22 and 23, 2018.

10.
11.
12.
13.

Winter Break begins on Monday, December 24, 2018. School resumes Monday, January 7, 2019.

Spring Break begins on Monday, April 1, 2019. School resumes Monday, April 8, 2019.
Board Holidays will be on Friday, April 19 and Monday, April 22, 2019.
Legal school holidays during the 2018 - 2019 school term will be:

Labor Day Monday, September 3, 2018
Columbus Day Monday, October 8, 2018
Veteran’s Day Monday, November 12, 2018
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 22, 2018
M.L. King’s Birthday Monday, January 21, 2019
President’s Day (In lieu of Lincoln’s Birthday) Monday, February 18, 2019
Casimir Pulaski Day Monday, March 4, 2019
Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2019
Interim Superintendent Dr. Mark T. Fleming (815) 838-8031
Principal, Walsh School Ms. Teresa Martin (815) 838-7858
Principal, Reed School Ms. Cathy Slee (708) 301-0692
Principal, Ludwig School Ms. Lisa Lyke (815) 838-8020
Principal, Oak Prairie Junior High Mr. Mark Murray (815) 836-2724
Transportation (815) 838-8031

This calendar is subject to change and will be updated in monthly newsletters.
The calendar of events will be distributed during the first weeks of school.
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